

11/2975 U.S.PT 11/174460

	e Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Prease record the attached document.	PTO		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Choon-sik JUNG Cheul-hee HAHM	12975 U.S.		
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	<del>-</del>		
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea			
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date(s): July 4, 2005			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: July 4, 2005  (b) The title is: PICTURE SEARCH METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIGITAL REPRODUCTION  OR			
	☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or  (b) Patent No(s)., issued.			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maile STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1793.1688  Attention: John C. Garvey 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	∌d:		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607 e of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover she	 et: _		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			

07/08/2005 HLE333 00000015 11174460

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

ERN JAPA

IN CONSEERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(a) (hareinster, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Hama(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Mastan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwan-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korsa

(horeinafier, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby admired and investigated ASSIGNOR hereby entire, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the antire and audustive right, title and interpret to the invention critical (Title of Invention)

## 

and to taid application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States gravited on said application and any continuation, givinion, renewal, substitute, release or resultationalism application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinster, "east application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem requester, desirable or expectant, for essuring, maintaining and anforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of eald application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patant(x), in any interference, related, recommendant, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in mistion to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate essignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing event isstimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

. (1 <b>)/pea</b> . []	ESS WHEREOF, the undersigned I Name & Signature of Inventor(a)) WL	inventor(e) her (neve) atticed nevice (code)	#fihair elgnature(e). (Typod Namo & Signaturo of Witness(es))
2) CA	neon-elk Jung pulhee Dafin neul-has Hanim	04/21/20t	
3}		<del></del>	
4>	•		
6)			
۵) <u> </u>			,
7)		,	

PATENT REEL: 016759 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 07/06/2005